KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

KOLAR Document ID: 1413486

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1802

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 5225

name: QuUiNque Operating Company

Address 1: 908 NW 71ST ST

Address 2:

APINo 15 15-119-20060-00-00

Spot Description:
SWSE  gec. 30

Twp.34 s R.30 [ JEast J]west

city: OKLAHOMA CITY g, OK
Contact Person: Catherine Smith

Zip: 73116 . 7740727 -

phone: (405, 840-9876

660 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

1980 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

County: _Meade
Lease Name: ADAMS

Well #: 2-30

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Toronto

Formation: Lansi ng

(Perfs): 4244'4256
(Perfs): 4370

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: 1 0ronto BOPD: .26 MCFPD: 3.2 BWPD: 0
Formation: LANSING BOPD: 5.88 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: _ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ ] No
[ ] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 7/14/2018

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 07/30/2018

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.
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LEASE MAP
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Adams 2-30 - 1/2 mile radius

Owner list

" |Sec/Twn/Range/Qtr |Operator/Mineral Owner

Address

Sec 29-34S-30W

ISW | Adams Family - See Below [See Below

Sec 30-34S-30W

SWSE Quinque Operating Company

NESE Adams Family - See Below See Below

NWSE Adams Family - See Below See Below

SESE Urban Oil and Gas Group, LLC 1000 E. 14th St., Suite 300, Plano, TX 75074

SwW Urban Oil and Gas Group, LLC 1000 E. 14th St., Suite 300, Plano, TX 75074
Urban Oil and Gas Group, LLC 1000 E. 14th St., Suite 300, Plano, TX 75074

S2NE Adams Family - See Below See Below .

S2NW Edison Operating Company LLC 8100 E. 22nd St. N., Bldg 1900, Wichita, KS 67226

Sec 31-34S-30W

5661 North Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK 73118

NENW R. C. Taylor Operating

SWNW R. C. Taylor Operating 5661 North Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK 73118
NWNW R. C. Taylor Operating 5661 North Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK 73118
SENW R. C. Taylor Operating 5661 North Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK 73118
NENE R. C. Taylor Operating 5661 North Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK 73118
NWNE Quinque Operating Company

SWNE Urban Oil & Gas QS:F LLC. 1000 E. 14th St., Suite 300, Plano, TX 75074

SENE Urban Oil & Gas Group, LLC

1000 E. 14th St., Suite 300, Plano, TX 75074

Sec 32-34S-30W

|W2NwW |See Below

. _>mm3m Family - See Below

John C. >am5mw Ann Adams Russell, Trustee of the Adams Family GST Trust; Ann Adams
Russell, Trustee of the Adams Family Trust; Clay S. Adams and Carolyn Adams, hushand
. and wife; JCA, LLC, John C. Adams, Managing Member

Adams Family:

JCA, h.hov John C. Adams, Managing Member
32036 5 Road
Plains, KS 67869

John C. >aw5m
32036 5 Road
Plains, KS 67869

Ann Adams Russell, Trustee of the

Adams Family GST Trust
.P.0.Box 3930

Lawrence, KS 66046

Ann Adams Russell, Trustee of the
Adams Family Trust .
P. O. Box 3930

Lawrence, KS 66046

Clay S. Adams and Carolyn Adams
Rt. 1, Box 73
Gate, OK 73844



Adams #2-30
Proposed
SW/SE Sec. 30-34S-30W
660" FSL & 1980' FEL

Meade Co., KS

APl #: 15-119-20060 GL: 2493'

8% set @ 1263’

TOC: 3967"

EOT @ 4400

4244'-4256' Toronto

Lansing @ 4370.5' - slot

4% 9.5# set @ 4439’




APl #: 15-119-20060

Sand jet Lansing perf Nov 70

perf Toronto aug 93/comingle
cibp@4300 ft May 94

placed on Tor. pump Oct 96
acidized Jan 97-1500 gals 15%
Last pump chg Aug 08

Adams #2-30

Current
SW/SE Sec. 30-34S-30W
660' FSL & 1980' FEL
Meade Co., KS

GL: 2493

8% set @ 1263'

TOC: 3967

2%" tbg, 4177 MA, 4172' SN

4244'-4256' Toronto

CIBP @ 4300'
Lansing @ 4370.5' - slot

42 9.5# set @ 4439’

PBTD: 4300'



>MEU>/,_\JH OF NOTICE SERVED:

Re:  Quinque Operating Company
Adams #2-30
SWSE Sec 30-34S-30W
Meade Co., KS

" Application for OoEEEm:bm Toronto and Lansing Formation

The undersigned certifies that on June Nﬂ No; the mo:ogabm parties have been soﬁmaa of
Application of OoEBEmrbm of the above referenced well by Bm:

Urban Oil & Gas Group | Edison Operating Company LLC
1000 E. 14™ St., Suite 300 - - 8100 E.22M St. N

Plano, TX 75074 Wichita, KS 67226

R. C. Taylor Operating John C. Adams

5661 North Classen Blvd. . 32036 5 Road

Oklahoma City, OK 73116 Plains, KS 67869

JCA, LLC, John C. Adams, Ann Adams Russell, Trustee of the Adams
Managing Member Family Trust

32036 5 Road . P.O. Box 3930

Plains, KS 67869 . Lawrence, KS 66046

Ann Adams Russell, Trustee of the O._NQ S. Adams and Carolyn Adams
Adams Family GST Trust Rt. 1, Box 73

P.0.Box 3930 . Gate, OK 73844

Lawrence, KS 66046

Notice of the filing of this application was published in the Meade County News and Wichita Eagle
newspaper the week of June 25-29, 2018. A copy of the application notice is attached. When the
Affidavit of Publication is received, a copy will be sent to the Kansas Corporation Commission.

Catherine Smith -

o e o e e e e A 0 9 R B g

KELLY HARTWIG

Notary Public
State of Okiahoma

mk\_ <" ' day of June, 2018

«%&?ﬁ

Notary Public Q

My Commission Expires: mw ; : ’.M\A



BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION .
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Quinque Operating Company - Applicdtion for a permit to authorize the commingling of zones in
the Adams #2-30, located in Meade Co., KS .

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all persons
whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Quinque Operating Company has filed an
application to commingle Toronto and Lansing zones in the Adams #2-30, located approximately C SW/4
SE/4 of Sec 30, T34S-R30W, Meade County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protests with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within
fifteen (15).days from the date of this publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission
regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, -violate
correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas. If no protests are received, this
application may be granted through a summary proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will
be set for hearing.

>:c2mo=m Eﬁﬂoﬁomgoosooaoamrm:.&%msoanooﬁrm moamomsmmsmm:m:mo<9d§o_dma_<om
accordingly. : :

Quinque Operating Company
908 N.W. 71 Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73116
(405) 840-9876 -




FORX.;MIST RE TYPED : SIDE OKE

STATE CORPDRATION COMMISS:w OF KAMSAS | ap1 mo. 15- ,..L,m 20060
OIL X GAS COKSERVATION DIVISION |
WELL COMPLETION FORN | county Meade

ACD-1 WELL HISTORY
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

5225

E
. C. SW. SEsec. 30 1up. _34 gee. 30 Xy

Operator: License # 660 Feet from S/K (circle one) Line of Section.

Name: . Quingque Operating Company

|
!
|
[
|
|
Address P. O. Box 2738 " | Footages Calculated from Rearest Outszide Section Corner:
I
I
“
I
I

1980 Feet from E/W (circls one) Lins of Section

H.ulUmH.mM_. XS 67905-2738 KE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
. r

Spud Date bate Reached TD Completion Date County . Docket No.

Lease Kame Adams Well ¥ 2
City/State/Zip ) ’ :
Berby & A c Field Name __Kneeland
Purchaser: erby & Aurora Gas .
. Producing Formation Toronto
Operator Contact Parson: _Michael Moore )
e | Elevation: &round 2493 KB 2505
Phone (__31H 624-2578 . | :
Total Depth 4440 PBTD 4300
Contractor: Neoa: Z\»uw B .
: | Amount of Surface Pipe Set .and Camesntad at 1255 Feet
License: N/A ] i ,
. . Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Wellsite Gmalogist: Z\w :
. ) . . .| 1f yes, show depth set Foat
Designats Type of Completion , . ' . H ' '
Now c-: X Re-Entry Workover I >§2.:13 Il ‘completion, cement circulated from
oit SWD , Siow . Tamp. Abd. feat depth to w/ &% cmt.
X cas ERHR SIEW . .
pry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)| Prilling Fluid Managsment Plan .
’ | (pata must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
1f -Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows: . A v ) .
Dperator: Ouingue Operating Company thioride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Well Hame: Adams #2 - : Dewatering method used
Comp, Date 11-15-7(1d Total Dapth 4440 _.o,n-n::.d of fluid disposal tf hauled offsites
—___ Deepening X _Re-perf. _____ Conv. to In}/SWD | ,
____ Plug Back PBTD | operator Name
. Commingled *  Docket Ho. |
___ bual completion Docket Mo, | Lease Nome : License Ho.
Other (SWD or In}7) Docket No. | : . .
i - : | Quarter  Sec. Tup. S Rng. E/W
10-25-70 11-1-70 - 6-1-94 |
|
!
A

T 1
| IMSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commizxion, 200 Colorado|
{perby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.]
|Rule B2-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a peried of]
|12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (ses ruls 82-3-107 for confidentiality in sxcess of 12]

jmonths). ©ne copy of all wireline loge peologist woll report shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING TICKETS |
|MUST BE ATTACHER. Submit CP-4 for b all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. |
1 : ]
All requirements of the statu a (Rt ions promulgated to regulate the oil and gas *:m:un.l have been fully complied
with and the state d corpfct to the best of my knowladge.

Signaturae

Date Commission Expires 11-27-95

i 1
S n K.C.C. OFFICE USE DALY |
. . F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title President L Date 6-6-94 1 ¢. Wireline Lop Raceived ’ “
. | ¢ Gealogist Report Received |
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of June . | |
19 94 : _ Distribution I
i xee SWD/Rep HEPA | .
Notary Public | KES Plug _Other|
“ (specify)]
|
i

|
_

Form ACO-1 (7-91)




SIDE TWO

Operator Keme _ QUinque Ow.umHmsnb@ Company Lease Hame Adams MLl ¥ 2
0 Meade
. LS Eant County
Sec. 30 Twp. .\whrwﬂc-. 30 —vlm_
. - L eyt

TESTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penstrated. Dotail all cores. Report all drill stem teets giving
interval tested, time tool open and closed, floving and shut-in pressures, whether shut-{n pressure reached static level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet
it more space 13 needed. Attach copy of log. ’ :

Drill Stem Tosts Taken LY Yas X No J Log Formation (Top), Depth snd Dotums ) sample
(Attach Additienal Sheets.)
™ % Kame . Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey L ves Lt g
M [y iy
Coras Taken L veu X o
™ m .
Electric Log Run L yae X

(Submit Copy.)

List ALl E.Logs Run:

]
|
_
[
|
I
I
|
No |
[
!
!
_
|
[
f
{

CASING RECORD |— A
. oo L New & yged
Report all strings set-conductor. surface, intermediate, production. etc.

F———

B

3 1 i . I } . i I T
{Purpose of String | Size Hole | Size Casing | Weight | Setting | Type of | # Sacks |Type and Percent |
] o | brilled | Set (In 0.0.) | Lba./Ft. | bpepth . | Cement |- Used | Additives ]
s — - "A “ - “ “ “ —
| surface | 121741 . 858 | 24 11255 . Ipoz | 500 | 63 .cel |
3 - 1 I 1 i ] T T |
| Production | y 4 1/2 I 9.5 _ 4439 _woN. _ 100 | 10% salt |
— f " — I _ _ “ —
| 1 | ! _ _ _ _ _
L 1 ) 1 1 1 ] ! )
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
r T T T T —
[Purpose: | Depth | 1 | . |
] . | Top Bottom| Type of Coment | #Sacks Usad | Type and Percent Additives |
| Perforate } } - ; } i
| Protect Casing | | | | |
f Plug Back T0 |} } } —
| Plug off Zone | ] I |
| ] I H 1
f T - T —
| . | PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type ] Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cemant Squesze Record |
| shots Per Foot | Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated | (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth |
1 i h .. !
¥ 1 . { T 1
L .| 4244-4256 Bridge Plug € 4176* _ _ _
f f - ] f —
| I 4300 | | _
L 1 i ] |
I f 1 1 —1
I | ! _ |
1 ] ! 1 |
I I i f —
| _ _ _ |
- 1 1 i ]
I - . 1 =
| TUBING RECORD Size Set At -Packer At | Liner Run - — M o |
! 2.375 4184 4176 _ = Yes il ko |
I - | R - —
[Datoe of First, Resumed Preduction, SWD or In].| Producing Method — - mo _lu_ : ]
[ 6~2-94 ] i rlowing Lpumping L gag Ljft L Other (Explain) |
1 1 S ]
I T T 1
|Estinated Production loit Bble, Mct  |Ueter Bble. Gas-0il Ratio © sravity |
] Per 24 Hours N [ - |
1 { LS I |
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETIOR : Production Interval
- — — r i - M ™ 4244-56
L1 ventad FN_ Sold Y ysed on Lesse ) ' open Hole LXK parf, 1 bualily comp. Lt Commingled
(11 vonted, submit ACO-18.) ™
L other (Spacify)




..... ~—mrlen A

Signature

AMENDED 6/22/88

SIDE ONE

STATE CORPORATION COMM]SSION OF KANSAS
Ol & GAS CONSERYATIOR DIVISION
WELL COMPLET{ON OR RECOMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

5225

wsesererRIIBILIBOIRITEINETENRIOESERSARTS

Operator: License # 3
Neme .. QUiNGUE . Qperating.Cempany,.
>aaﬂommmn.©“..m.ﬂwm..NNu.m.,.....,............

LR R I R R R R R N IR

City/State/ZIp .- diberal,.. Hﬂm. £7.903...

Purchaser.... Dby Refining ..

emevacesene

feesscestsrver R sacas NIV ISILICESINRIEVYTIERLIS Y

Operator Contact _Person ..KM.
Prone ....316-624-2578

secavasvsssrssree s

chael Mooxe.....

.
.

Contractor:License # ......D.\.‘.m......................
Name

eV SEIVNLEIITIETEINOEOLOEOIOPRPINIEOROIPPOUETELINUCOSEANTSE

Wellsite Ooo_om_m+........m&m.......‘..........h..

PhONEececrseecccesannssencavrsnancsassacsansnsase

Designate Type of Completion

X New Well Re-Entry Wor kover

X ot SWD Temp Abd
Gas __1inj De | ayed Comp.
Dry - Other (Core, Water Supply etc.)

If OWYO: old well info as follows:
Operator cicierceseracecsvsascnnccanasnsnonsos
CHell Name sccevessoncenerassnessavonsacnsonnns

Comp. Date tevevereccecae.0ld Total Deptheeess

O WELL HISTORY
Drilting Method: . :
X Mud Rotary Alr Rotary  Cable

10-25-70 11-01-70. HHlelv\«o .
Spud Date Date Reached TD  Completion Date
4440 |

Total Depth PBTD

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atl25Seet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If yes, show -depth mo+....'........j'......|wm.®m+
1t alternate 2 completion, cement clrculated’
fromesceeeeadseofest depth TOesevserest/ eve-aSX cmt
Cement Company MNome <-evesccescsscnssenosvonaansnes

INVOICE § coesvnnssecscansancsnrensennrontscannanns

>—H— z,o. -Ul.o.M.H.w~NoomO .

Meade

East

G... SW._ SE .30 348 e, 30W —

(Note: lLocate well In sectlion plat below)

Leasse ..zmao. cenas ‘ADAMS

Kneeland

.

Ground.....2493 2505

Elevation:
Saction Plat

_ T N T

-] 4 “ 4 . .

5280
4950
. . - 4620
4290
3360
13630
3300
2970
2640
2310
1980
1650
1320
: . 990
me 660
. 330

b o o]

4

5280 (=
4950
4620}
4290
3960
3630} -
3300
2970
2640
2310} -
1980 F—2~
1650F -
1320
990+~ -
660 p--—
330

WATER SUPPLY (NFORMAT {ON
Disposition. of Produced Water:
DOCkot # eceecvocevecensaveans

Disposal
Repressuring

LR R R N R R R T TN

CoOUNTYisacaaosonesaanccecsnssenasnennnssnsacnenansanns

Teere aevre avies Parr4r e .ﬁiﬁcoo-mwmv-uwoﬁf_@m.*
660 e

158G Ft North from Southeast rner of Section

evecisueee FT West from Southeast Corner of Ssction

ADAMS el L AL
Fleld Name..... xS 3 it

Producing mo-.amjo:.‘........H._....m..u.;.'@...............

N A P R Y ssveos s e e sy

rareT

. Questlons on this portlon of thé ACO-1 call:

. _MWater Resources Board (913) 296-3717

Source of Water: .

Division of Water Resources Permit #eeeverscanerneas

om.o:za:ﬂm?.......ﬁ North from Southeast Corner
twel 1D vesesesFt West from Southeast Corner of

Sec Twp Rge East West

Sur face Water......Ft North from Southeast Gorner
(Stream,pond etc).....:Ft West from' Southeast Corner

Sec Twp Rge - East We st

Other (explaln)ercicececinrennccnnnnncnencaranns
(purchased from clty, RW.D. £)

209 Colorado Derby Buitding, Wichitd, Kapsas
82-3-130, 82-3-107 and B82-3~106 apply.

In writing and submitted with the form-

INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate and filed with fhe Kansas Gorporatlon Commission,
67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well.

Informatf:ion on side fwo of this form wij! be held confidential for a perlod of 12 months [f requested
See rule 82-3-107 for conflidentlality In excess of 12 months.
One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit P-4 form with|
all piugged welis. Submit CP-111 form wlth all temporari|y abandoned wells. : . .

Rule

Al'l requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to reguiate the oil and gas industry have
ed with and the statements hereln are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

been fully comp

" £

@t wesresserrnenncrdense

Ty 1.

=

i ' i cel ' tlality Attached
_LP_N_O%? ;%ﬁ.ﬁmom&zmﬁmmwun 05/27/88 F_ Letter of Confidentiality ache
,.~O”E:~< MU.C.—.M_H—-O.o-an-m-ooanu.o-onwu.;nvoon-'vvv-a-oc Dat8 ecceveccevaseces C- Wirel ine _IDD Raceived
u,w,»..mm OF KAN5AS m C  oDrillers Timelog Recelved
My Appointment mxm:mwl%\. ) Distribution
subscr % d and w:mw.: 1o before me this .wemﬁ.ng of..MaVi.....ae. KCC SWO/Rep  NGPA
Skl ataialinan s ) KGS Plug __ Other
Notary Pubifcess. s 2 et o Aﬁuﬂﬁk................... [ . {Spacliy)
Gk .\ v

Date Commlsslon mxb__‘mm.....l\&.\.mv.ﬂmm.wmﬁ%

St SR ceIRrINDesI NG rsisrss e TR RR A

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY

R R R R I A RN

R R R R N N A I A N A AP IR A AP TP

‘03

'
i

-d

o ——— — ——
Y

- Ferm ACO-1 (5-86)



SIDE Two S

me_.u.éo_. Name ..@.&W.J@.ﬂmmw..pﬁwm.w.ﬁw.ﬁm.b@. .A.u.O.HEU....M.... Lease Name....... .P.mmm.a f 2

R LR TR -1 N I U A,

[JEast A
sec...30..... Twp..34.8.. Rge...30..... XXwest County.....Meads

R I

WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Show " Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Raport all driil stem
tests giving Interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-In pressures, whether shut-in
pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluld recovery, and flow rates:
1t gas to surface during test. Atfach extra sheet If more space Is needed. Attach copy of log.

o...0-...--o.-.-oooctc-n.-'o'coo-cn.o.uta-ov-ncccﬂcv.wn'on-.noa..oo.n-.oo..-ocvo-oo--.-n.o....v-'.-....

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Jyes { No Formation Description
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ jYes [ JNo [ JLog (] sample
Cores Taken [ iYes [TGNo
Name Top Bottom
Sand & Red Bed 0-1300
Sand, Shale Anhydrite 1750
Shale 2328
Lime & Shale 3955
Shale 4386
Lime & Shale 4440

_
~
_
|
|
|
_
_
_
_
|
_
_
|
|
_
|
|
_
_
|
_
_
*

CASING RECORD [ |New [EX] used
Report all strings set~conductor, surface, ~:+o_§oa_a+o production, etc.

r
I
_
|
_

. Type and
Purpose of String _ Size Hole _ Size Casing _ Wejght | Setting _ Typs of _ #Sacks _ Percent
| Oritted | set (in 0.0.) | Lbs/Ft. | Depth | Cement | used | Additives

L | | “ f * L
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Affidavit of Publication

State of Kansas, County of Meade, ss: Clint D
Kuhns, of lawful age, being first duly sworn
on oath says that he is the principal clerk —
bookkeeper of Meade County News, a week-
ly newspaper printed and published at Meade,
KS; that said newspaper has the following
qualifications: (a) it has been published at least
fifty (50) times a year and has so published at
least five (5) years prior to the first publication
of the attached notice; (b) it is entered at the
post office as periodical mail matter; (c) it has
a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in
said county and it is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication; and (d) it is published in
Meade County, Kansas; and that the attached
legal notice being a copy of Adams #2-30 as
per clipping attached, was published in the reg-
ular and entire weekly edition of said newspa-
per and not any supplement thereof for 1 con-
secutive week(s), the first publication being on
the 27th of June, 2018, and the last publication
being on the 27th day of June, 2018.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th
day of June, 2018.

Notary Public - State of Kansas

DENICE b. KUHNS
My Appt. Expirgs

N

Lo | K
My Appointment Expires: 5/9/19

Publication Fee: 65.00

(First published in the Meade
County News on Wednesday;,
June 27, 2018)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION

RE: Quinque Operating
Company - Application for
a permit to authorize the
commingling of zones in
the Adams #2-30, located in
Meade Co., KS

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers,
Unleased Mineral Interest
Owners, Landowners,
and all persons whomever
concerned.

You, and each of you, are
hereby notified that Quinque
Operating Company has filed
an application to commingle
Toronto and Lansing zones
in the Adams #2-30, located
approximately C SW/4 SE/4
of Sec 30, T34S-R30W, Meade
County, Kansas.

Any persons who object
to or protest this application
shall be required to file their
objections or protests with the
Conservation Division of the
State Corporation Commission
of the State of Kansas within
fifteen (15) days from the date

of this publication.  These
protests shall be filed pursuant
to Commission regulations and
must state specific reasons why
the grant of the application may
cause waste, violate correlative
rights or pollute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas.
If no protests are received, this
application may be granted
through a summary proceeding.
If valid protests are received, this
matter will be set for hearing.

All persons interested or
concerned shall take notice of
the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Quinque Operating Company
908 N.W. 71* Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73116
(405) 840-9876



The Wichita Cagle
Kansas>com

825 E, Douglas | Wichita, XS 57202 | 316-268-6000 >':

LEGAL PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Account # Ad Number Identification Amount Cols Lines

675934 0003733303 | BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMIS $355.20 2 0
Attention: In The STATE OF KANSAS

. In and for the County of Sedgwick
HUNTINGTON ENERGY LLC AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
908 N.W. 71ST STREET : ; )
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116 D L Insertions
.......................................................................................... (U
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION ! Beginningissue of:  06/28/2018

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE:  Quinque Operating Company - Application for a permit to authorize the Ending issue of: -w
commingling of zones in the Adams #2-30, located in Meade Co., KS
TO: ANl Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners Landdwners, and all '
persons whomever concermed. ) : STATE OF KANSAS)
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reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or : sworn, deposeth and Sa!th' That  he _ls
pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas. If no protests are received, this ap- - Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
plication may be granted through a summary proceeding. If valid protests are recelved N ! R . .
this matter will be set for hearing. . newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
Al persons interested or'concerned shall take notice of the foregaing and shall ' County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
govern themselves accordingly. : having a general paid circulation on a daily
Quingue Operating Compary  basis in said County, which said
Oklahoma Clty OK 73116 ' newspaper has been continuously and

405) 840-9876
o) . uninterruptedly published in said County for

" more than one vyear prior to the first
fpublication of the notice hereinafter
* mentioned, and which said newspaper has
: been entered as second class mail matter
at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
. Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a
. trade, religious or fraternal publication and
‘that a notice of a frue copy is hereto
. attached was published in the regular and
. entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
. Eagle from 6/29/2018 to 06/29/2018.

| certify (or declare) under the penalty of
perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(Ot Jaced

(Signature of Principal Clerk)
DATED: 6/28/2018

T)

Qtary Publi Seﬁwick County, Kansas

& JENNIFER RAE BALEY
State

= g Kansas

EFHEl Notary Pubhc— t3
My Appt. EX




AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED: **REVISED 7/13/18

Re: Quinque Operating Company
Adams #2-30
SWSE Sec 30-34S-30W
Meade Co., KS _
Application for Commmﬁrhnt7 Toronto and Lansing Formatlon i

** Additional notices have been added to the original Affidavit of Notice Served, which was sent on June 27, 2018.

**The undersigned certifies that on July 13, 2018, the following parties have been notified of Application of Commmchng of
the above referenced well by mail.

Judith E. Adams, Trustee Raymond E. Adams, 111 o David Adams
. Judith E. Adams Marital Trust . P.0.Box 670 ~ c/o Citizens Bank
P. O. Box 1057 ' , Maple Hill, XS 66507 P.0.Box 110

Beaufort, NC 28516-1057 ) Moundridge, KS 67107

The undersigned certifies that on June 27, 2018, the following parties were notified-of Application of Cornmmghng of the
above referenced well by mail:

Urban Oil & Gas Group Edison Operating Company LLC

1000 E. 14* St., Suite 300 : 8100 E. 22™ St. N :

Plano, TX 75074 ‘ Wichita, KS 67226

R.C Taylér Operating ~ John C. Adams

5661 North Classen Blvd. 32036 5 Road

Oklahoma City, OK 73116 Plains, KS 67869

JCA, LLC, John C. Adams, Ann Adams Russell, Trustee of the

Managing Member : Adams Family Trust

32036 5 Road . _ . P.0.Box 3930

Plains, KS 67869 . ' Lawrence, KS 66046

Ann Adams Russell, Trustee of the Clay S. Adams and Carolyn Adams

Adams Family GST Trust : Rt. 1,Box 73 | _ .
-P.O. Box 3930 Gate, OK 73844 ; , - ' '

Lawrence, KS 66046

Notice of the filing of this application was published in the Meade County News and Wichita Eagle newspaper the week of

June 25-29, 2018. The Affidavit of Publication for both ha\?z been sent to the Kansas ragt\ion Commission.
. 4
. ) /4
' / /M a!’ i

Catherine Smith

KELLY HARTWIG P bed . "2}_ ' g
Notary Public Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of July, 201

H
f
: State of Oklahoma 4 - '
Comimission # 08007471 Expires 08/01/18 | : Va Q MOW Q
| v O

""""""""""" Notary Public 7

My Commission Expires: 8\ \ $<




Adams 2-30 - 1/2 mile radius

Owner list

ISe_c/Twn/Rangez’Qtr IOperator/Mineral Owner

Address

Sec 29-34S-30W

SwW IAdams Family - See Below See Below

Sec 30-34S-30W

SWSE Quinque Operating Company |

NESE Adams Family - See Below See Below

NWSE Adams Family - See Below See Below »

SESE Urban Oil and Gas Group, LLC’ 1000 E. 14th St., Suite 300, Plano, TX 75074

SW Urban Oil and Gas Group, LLC 1000 E. 14th St., Suite 300, Plano, TX 75074
Urban Oil and Gas Group, LLC 1000 E. 14th St., Suite 300, Plano, TX 75074

S2NE Adams Family - See Below See Below

S2NW 8100 E. 22nd St. N., Bldg 1900, Wichita, KS 67226

Sec 31-34S-30W

Edison Operating Company LLC

NENW R. C. Taylor Operating 5661 North Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK 73118
1SWNW R. C. Taylor Operating 5661 North Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK73118

NWNW R. C. Taylor Operating 5661 North Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK 73118

SENW R. C. Taylor Operating 5661 North Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK 73118
. INENE '|R. C. Taylor Operating 5661 North Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK 73118

NWNE Quinque Operating Company '

SWNE Urban Oil & Gas Group, LLC 1000 E. 14th St., Suite 300, Plano, TX 75074

SENE Urban Oil & Gas Group, LLC

1000 E. 14th St., Suite 300, Plano, TX 75074

Sec 32-34S-30W

- {wiNw

Adams Family - See Below

See Below

‘Adams Family:

John C. Adams; Ann Adams Russell, Trustee of the Adams Family GST Trust; Ann Adams Russell, Trustee of”
the Adams Family Trust; Clay S. Adams and Carolyn Adams, husband and wife; JCA, LLC, John C. Adams,
Managing Member; David Adams; Raymond E. Adams, III; Judith E. Adams, Trustee Judith E. Adams Marital Trust

John C. Adams
32036 5 Road
Plains, KS 67869

Ann Adams Russell, Trustee of the
Adams Family Trust

P.0.Box 3930

Lawrence, KS 66046

Clay S. Adams and Carolyn Adams
Rt. 1, Box 73
Gate, OK 73844

. Judith E. Adams, Trustee

Judith E. Adams Marital Trust
P. O. Box 1057 o
Beaufort, NC 28516-1057

JCA, LLC, John C. Adams, Managing Member
32036 5 Road ' '
Plains, KS 67869

Ann Adams Russell, Tﬁjstee of the
Adams Family GST Trust
P. 0. Box 3930

~ Lawrence, KS 66046

David Adams

c/o Citizens Bank
P.0.Box 110 -
Moundridge, KS 67 107

Raymond E. Adams, III
P.O. Box 670
Maple Hill, XS 66507



STATE OF KANSAS

»%
W77 ;. \\
S

CoRPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
266 N. MaiN St., STE. 220
Wicnrta, KS 67202-1513

Prone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kce ks.gov/

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.
Suart FeisT ALBRECHT, CHAIR | JAy ScotT EMLER, CoMmMissIONER | DwigHT D. KEEN, COMMISSIONER

July 30, 2018

Catherine Smith

Quinque Operating Company
908 NW 71%t St

Oklahoma City, OK 73116-7402

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071802
Adams 2-30
API No. 15-119-20060-00-00

Dear Ms. Smith:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Lansing formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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